RESOLUTION

PURCHASE OF DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

WHEREAS, Section 16A-6 of the Code of the County of James City, Virginia, states that members of the Purchase of Development Rights (PDR) Committee shall serve at the pleasure of the Board; and

WHEREAS, the terms of Thomas F. Belden and David B. Powell, Jr., expire on February 12, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby reappoints to the James City County Purchase of Development Rights Committee the following citizens: Thomas F. Belden and David B. Powell, Jr., for three-year terms.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
	BRADSHAW	AYE
13 180.100	HARRISON	AYE
Janford Sevarmer	BROWN	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	MCGLENNON	AYE
Clerk to the Board	GOODSON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of February, 2004.

pdrrept.res